

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 162/2022

Sohan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Virendra Kediya @ Birendra

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shubham Shastri

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

02/09/2022

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file PF and notices with correct address for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 within a period of two weeks.

Upon filing, the same be issued, returnable within a period of six weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

सत्यमेव जयते (MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J