

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 162/2022

Sohan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Virendra Kediya @ Birendra

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

13/03/2023

As appearance has been put in on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5 and even reply has been preferred on their behalf, the service is complete.

Let the matter be listed after three weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(REKHA BORANA),J

56-AbhishekS/-