

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 162/2022

Sohan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Virendra Kediya @ Birendra

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh Chotia

---

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

**Order**

**02/05/2023**

List the matter after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

**(REKHA BORANA),J**

38-T.Singh/-