

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 162/2022

Sohan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Virendra Kediya @ Birendra

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh Kumar Chotia

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kapil Purohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

04/07/2024

The matter comes up on an application (2/2022) for preponement of date of listing of the case.

For reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Office is directed to list the matter on 23.07.2024.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

47-arjun/-