

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 162/2022

Sohan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Virendra Kediya @ Birendra

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Dr. Sachin Acharya, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Rakesh Chotia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anand Purohit, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Mayank Roy

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

10/07/2025

List this matter on 29.07.2025.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J

60-Bharti/-