

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 162/2022

Sohan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Virendra Kediya @ Birendra

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh Chotia.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhinav Jain.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

23/01/2026

An application IA No.01/2026 has been filed by the petitioner for early hearing/preponment of date in present matter.

For reasons and grounds stated in the application, the same is disposed of while directing the matter to be listed on 12.02.2026.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

182-/Jitender//-