

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 162/2022

Sohan Singh & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Virendra Kediya @ Birendra & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Asopa with Mr. Jitendra Mohan Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhinav Jain

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

13/02/2026

Last opportunity to file reply to the application is granted to counsel for the appellants.

List on 23.02.2026.

If no reply is filed by the said date, arguments on the application shall be heard.

(REKHA BORANA),J

66-Arvind/-